506196613 08/10/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6243352

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------|--------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | ASSIGNMENT | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY | ΔΑΤΑ | | | |
| | | | Name | Execution Date |
| DAVID PACKOUZ | | | | 01/03/2018 |
| RECEIVING PARTY D | ΑΤΑ | | | |
| Name: | | INTELLITERRAN, INC. | | |
| Street Address: | 7950 N | 7950 NW 53RD STREET, SUITE 337 | | |
| City: | MIAMI | МІАМІ | | |
| State/Country: | FLORI | FLORIDA | | |
| Postal Code: | 33166 | 33166 | | |
| | | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBER | | | | |
| Property Type | | | Number | |
| Application Number: | | 1698 | 9748 | |
| CORRESPONDENCE | DATA | | | |
| Fax Number:(404) | | 537-3686 | | |
| | | | e-mail address first; if that is unsuc hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent v | |
| | | 959515 | | |
| - | | nts@founderslegal.com | | |
| • | | ARES ELIEZER LLP | | |
| | | | PEACHTREE ROAD | |
| | | #512 | | |
| Address Line 4: | | ATLA | ANTA, GEORGIA 30305 | |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | | 00140.046-PA-USC-ZS9 | | |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET N | | | YURI L. ELIEZER | |
| | : | | | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER | : | | /Yuri L. Eliezer/ | |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: | : | | /Yuri L. Eliezer/ 08/10/2020 | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: | : | | | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: | | bage1 | 08/10/2020 | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3 | gnment#p | - | 08/10/2020 .tif | |

FOUNDERS LEGAL BEKIARES ELIEZER LLP

Bekiares Eliezer LLP 3423 Piedmont Road, NE #555 Atlanta, GA 30305 TEL/FAX: (404) 537-3686 WWW: founderslegal.com

January 3, 2018

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

Assignor: David Packouz of Miami Beach, FL **Assignee:** INTELLITERRAN, INC. 4951 Royal Oaks Lane 807 North Miami, FL 33181

Dear Mr. Packouz

In order to effect assignment of the below-referenced application for patent, the interested party (i.e., the inventor) must sign the attached document. Upon execution, the assignment document becomes a legally binding and enforceable contract between the inventor ("Assignor") and the receiving entity ("Assignee").

With the assignment, the inventor transfers the rights embodied in their patent application to the Assignee. In turn, the Assignee gains interest and rights to the application as well as any subsequently filed applications claiming priority to the subject matter of the invention anywhere in the world. The inventor will no longer hold any title or interest in any resulting patent rights.

Although the Assignee will have rights to subsequent filings, the inventors also agree to cooperate with any other necessary signatures that may be requested or required of them in relation to any subsequent filings.

Sincerely yours,

Yuri L. Eliezer, Esq. Partner | Patent Attorney at Law Bekiares Eliezer LLP

> PATENT REEL: 053450 FRAME: 0040

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned inventor (or one of the undersigned joint inventors "Assignor"), of residence as listed, having invented certain new and useful invention for which an application for Patent is made as specified in the assignment data sheet below, wish to assign my interest and rights to the application for Patent to the Assignee; and

WHEREAS, INTELLITERRAN, INC., with an address of 4951 Royal Oaks Lane 807, North Miami, FL 33181 ("Assignee") desires to acquire all right, title, and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application, any subsequent non-provisional application that may claim priority to the present provisional application, and all patents which may be granted therefore, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions, and extensions, and international filings thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as my interest is concerned, to Assignee.

I also assign to Assignee, all right title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application, and any subsequent non-provisional application claiming priority to the present provisional, throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and I further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in Assignee.

I will communicate to Assignee any facts known to me respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of Assignee, I will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make lawful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything

2

possible to vest title in Assignee and to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

This Assignment shall be binding on the parties' successors, assigns and legal representatives.

ASSIGNMENT DATA SHEET

IMPROVED SYNTHESIZED PERCUSSION PEDAL AND DOCKING STATION

Applicant-Assignee:

Mr. David Packouz, CEO Intelliterran, Inc. 4951 Royal Oaks Lane 807 North Miami, FL 33181

Attorney Docket No. 140E.P001USC3 Correspondence: USPTO No. 118664

Filing Type: Application for Utility Patent

Filing Status: Small Entity **Priority Claim:**

Continuation of: 15/284,769, which is a CIP of U.S. Patent Application No. 14/216,879 filed on March 17, 2014, which claims priority to U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/913,087 filed on December 6, 2013

Signature of Inventor: Inventor's Name:

David Packoury _____

Date:

2018-01-03

RECORDED: 08/10/2020